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The B~ reprt datedNwember 8, 1982,to Mr.RogerRay,copyto me, —
contansinformationof concernregardingradiationdosesto theRongelap
population.(Xpfattached.The report,amongotherresults,containsdata
indicatingthattheaverageadultmaleRongelapbody-burdenforCS-137rose
56% and femalechildrenrose82%duringtheintervalJuly1981toJune1982.
It isexpectedthatthesebodyburdenswill mntinue to increaseandwill
reacha maximumforadultmalesof 1.5nCi,whichis equivalentto a whole
bodyandbonemarrowdoseof 250mrem/yrforan individual.

Fluxuationsin theseaveragebodyburdenshaveoccurredin thepast
dependingupm theavailabilityof importedfoodon Rongelap However,BNL
staffhaveindicatedin theirreportthattheremay be moretothis
increasethanjusttheavailabilityof imports,When I talkedwithDr.
Lessardat BNL,he indicatedthatin theirdiscussionson Rongelapduring
theJuly1982fieldtrip,a numberoftheRongelappeoplestatedthatcoco-
nutsandcoconutcrabswerebeingobtainedon thenorthernislands.It
a~ars thatat thelocallevel,restrictionsor at leasttheimplementation
of restrictionson useof thesenorthernislands,may havebeenrelaxed.

To my knowledge,althoughtherehasbeensomepressurein recentyearsfrom
theRongelappeopleforunrestricteduseof thesenorthernislands,IX)Ehas
madeno recommendationstolX)Ion 1iftingtheserestrictionsOurplanwas
to waitfortheresultsof theNorthernMarshallsRadiologicalSurvey
conductedin 1978. Our concernwithunrestricteduseof thesenorthern
islandshasbeenthesignificantlyhigherradiationand radioactivitylevels
knownto existtheresince1954. Theseconditionswere confirmedby the
resultsof a numberof surveysincludingtheaerialsurveyportionof the
NorthernMarshallsSurvey.

~ November22,1982,I receiveda copyof Dr.WilliamRobison’sfinal
report(uCRL-52853Pt.4).containingestimatesof totaldosefor the
NorthernMarshallssurvey,includingdosesforvariousislandsat Rongelap
Thesepredictionsindicatethatdosesfor residentsusingfoodfromthe
northernislandscouldbe significantlyhigherthanforRongelapIsland
food. The islandsof concernareKabellarEniaetok,Menu, andNoen.Copies
of Tables16 and17 containingaverageannualand30 yeardoseestimates
forRongelapareattached Dosesfor individualscouldbe threetimes
higher.



I suggestthatlXX staffshouldbe informedrightawayof theresultsof
BNL’sJuly’82survey,andof thedoseimplicationsof useof foodobtained
fromthenorthernislandsat Rongelapas presentedin theUCRLreprk
Comparedto U.S.radiationprotectionstandards(170mrem averageand 500
mrem fo~individuals),thedosesthatarepredictedfortheRongelap
P@atlon by the~E contractorsme not trivialevenwhenonlya portion
of theirdietis obtainedfromthenorthernislands.I furthersuggestthat
fortheislandslistedabove,restrictionson useof coconutcrabsbe
continuedandthatconsumptionof coconutsalsobe restricted.Conditions
of concernwillprobablynotbe reducedthroughradiologicaldecayforat
leastanotherhalf-lifeforCS-137(abut 30 years)forKabella,IMaetok,
andMenu. Sixtyyearswillprobablybe requiredforNom.
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November 8, 1982

Mr. RogerRay
DeputyforPacificOperations
Department of Energy
Nevada Operations Office
P.O. Box 14100
Las Vegas, NV 89114

Dear Roger:

I am enclosing the July 1982 Field Trip Report and a computer printout
of individual body-burden data. The report is a summary of our activities and
a commentary on the grouped data resulting from the July bioassay mission.

The computer printout is a compilation of historical and up-to-date
direct whole-body counting data on the Rongelap people. The individual data
are arranged alphabetically and grouped according to sex and age. T%is report

,.----p~intout document recent results of the Marshall Islands Radiological
Safety Program.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

I

cc : B. Adams
J. W.3aum
.: B.%efnholdr
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Lcbtm&T lh.avtL
Edward T. Lessard
Program Director
Marshall Islands Radiological

Safety Program
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June 29, 1982

Dr. William Bair
Manager
Environmental, Health and Safety
Research Program
Battelle
Pacific Northwest Laboratories
P.O. Box 999
Richland, Washington 99352

Lawrence Livermore
ok

National Laboratory
Biomedical&Environmental Sciences Divisions

Dear Bill:

This the first draft of the Northern Marshall Island Dose
Assessment paper. Many of the tables (3,4,5,6 and 19) need
updating as the reanalysis data comes back from Eberline.
Also tables 24 & 25 have not been updated yet to reflect the
use of both diets. All of these updates are being done as
data are available. However, the basic paper is complete and I
don’t expect the doses listed in tables 21-23 to change much at
all due to the still outstanding data.

I would appreciate it if you could review the paper
and give me your comments. I feel that if you round off the doses
as you did before, that that will cover any changes that may
occur from the reanalysis data yet to be received from Eberline.
I am also sending draft copies to Bruce Wachholz and Roger Ray
and for internal review here.

If I get some of the tables updated in the very near future I
will forward them to you.

j?xSincer ,
*

Wi lam L. Robison
Section Leader
Terrestrial & Atmospheric Sciences

WLR/mt
University of California

P.O. Box5507

Livermore, California 94550

Telephone (415)422-836 1
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